

## Nihon Buyo Kai of California Membership (New & Renewal)

The Nihon Buyo Kai was established in 2012 as a nonprofit organization whose mission is to preserve, present, sponsor and promote Japanese classical and traditional dance forms, specifically of the following Bando Ryu Schools: Bando Hidesomi Nihon Buyo Class and Mai No Kai. The Nihon Buyo Kai supports other Bando Ryu and classical dance groups based in Southern California at the discretion of the board of directors.

The primary objectives and purposes of Nihon Buyo Kai are: (a) the preservation of Japanese classical and traditional dance forms such as but not limited to *nagauta, hauta, kiyomoto, gidayu, tokiwazu and soosaku buyo;* (b) the presentation of these dances through public performances open to all individuals irrespective of race, color, national or ethnic origin, gender or age; (c) the sponsorship of special events involving the public performances of any or all of the above Japanese dance forms; and (d) the support and promotion of these dance forms. These public performances shall include information to enhance the public's knowledge of this cultural art form, including lecture or narration of the dance movements, history of the dance piece, and significance of the dance and its music. Through demonstration, performance, and education, the public will become knowledgeable of these dance forms, appreciate its beauty and significance, and possibly be encouraged to learn it. Through grants and donations, these public performances will feature local teachers and their students who study Japanese traditional and classical dance as well highlight guest artists from Japan who will assist with the professional, authentic presentation through their various artistic talents and expertise.

We invite you to become a member with discounts at our major events. Regular membership supports activities, and VIP membership includes discounts to events and printed acknowledgment of support in in program booklets. Student membership, available to students through college, are offered at a lower rate to encourage participation. Nearly 100% of the funding for performances, workshops and special demonstrations is from membership fees, special donations and the rare grant. We greatly appreciate your support. Please note that administrative tasks are performed solely by volunteers.

Thank You for your support of Japanese classical and traditional dance!

Please direct questions or comments to:	Bando Hidesomi (Japanese):	(310) 800-0118
	Bando Hiromie (English):	(213) 663-3129

Sincerely,



Nihon Buyo Kai of California Board of Directors

Bando Hiromie (Randi Tahara) Bando Hiroyuki (Loryce Hashimoto Muramoto) Bando Hidesomi (Mihoko Kawakami) Sandra Suzuki Laurie Sugita Bando Hiroyoshimi (Stephany Nakamura ) Mika Yokota

P.O. Box 11181 Torrance, CA 90510 www.nihonbuyokai.org / nihonbuyokai@gmail.com



## NIHON BUYO KAI OF CALIFORNIA 2025 MEMBERSHIP FORM

Please complete the form below. Thank you again for your support of Japanese classical and traditional dance.

[] New Mem	nber			
[ ] Renewal				
Name:				
Address:				
				Zip
Phone:	(	_)	()Home ()Mobile	
E-Mail:				
MEMBE	ERSHIP	FEE (January 1, 2025 to D	December 31, 2025)	
St	udent	\$15.00/Year		
Re	egular	\$25.00/Year		
VI	Р	\$100.00/Year		
Additio	nal don	ation	\$	
TOTAL E	NCLOSE	ED	\$	
Please make yo	ur chec	k payable to "Nihon Buyo I	Kai" and mail to:	
Nihon Buyo Kai				

Nihon Buyo Kai P.O. Box 11181 Torrance, CA 90510

Thank you for your support of Japanese dance.

今後とも日本舞踊をよろしくお願いいたします.

P.O. Box 11181 Torrance, CA 90510 www.nihonbuyokai.org / nihonbuyokai@gmail.com